
MEDI(3Nru;r
l"'1,lre, i.r.. I rt siqn. Outicr.

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We hereby declare under our exclusive responsibility that the products listed below comply with the
requirements of Personal Protective Equipment Regulation 20L6/425, ISO 9001:2015 Quality

. management systems, and ISO L23L2:2O22Personal protective equipment; Test methods for sunglasses
and related eyewear standards.
Design and manufacturing are in compliance with the applicable and harmonized standards published
in the Official Journal of the European Union.
All supporting documentation - includĺng the list of applicable standards - is retained at the premises of
the manufacturer.

Manufacturer: MEDICONTUR Medical Engineering Ltd.
20721sámbék, Herceghalmi út L., Hungary

Products'names: Single Frame Magnus Deutan
Single Frame Magnus Protan
Single Frame Solis Deutan
Single Frame Solis Protan
Single Frame Terra Deutan
Single Frame Terra Protan

cvK-400L
cvK-4002
cvK-4003
cvK-4004
cvK-4005
cvK-4006

Quality Management
System notified by:

Budapest, 23rd January 2023

CertUnion Hungary Tanusító Kft.

LL1-3 Budapest, Bocskai út77-79., Hungary
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