

## **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

We hereby declare under our exclusive responsibility that the products listed below comply with the requirements of Personal Protective Equipment Regulation 2016/425, ISO 9001:2015 Quality management systems, and ISO 12312:2022 Personal protective equipment; Test methods for sunglasses and related eyewear standards.

Design and manufacturing are in compliance with the applicable and harmonized standards published in the Official Journal of the European Union.

All supporting documentation – including the list of applicable standards – is retained at the premises of the manufacturer.

плэ	MILIT:	コイナル	ror.
IVIG	mun	actu	

MEDICONTUR Medical Engineering Ltd.

2072 Zsámbék, Herceghalmi út 1., Hungary

Products' names:

Single Frame Magnus Deutan	CVK-4001
Single Frame Magnus Protan	CVK-4002
Single Frame Solis Deutan	CVK-4003
Single Frame Solis Protan	CVK-4004
Single Frame Terra Deutan	CVK-4005
Single Frame Terra Protan	CVK-4006

Quality Management

CertUnion Hungary Tanusító Kft.

System notified by:

1113 Budapest, Bocskai út 77-79., Hungary

Budapest, 23rd January 2023

ontur Benjamin

Head of Strategy